
STATE CALIFORNIA 

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 
031 

CHECK HERE IF A.DDITIO"\AL PAGES ARE ATTACHED ---- Pages 1 AGREEMENT NUMBER 

AP-1415-29 
REGISTRATION NUMBER 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 

1 

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below: 

California Department of Aging 

ELDORADO COUNTY, Health and Human Services 

2. The term of this 

Agreement is July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015 
3. The maximum amount of this $ 1,018,080.00 

Agreement after this amendment is: One million, eighteen thousand, eighty no/100 dollars 

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part 
of the Agreement and incorporated herein: 

This contract amendment increases funds provided to the contractor by$ 52, 172.00. This increase offsets unspent funds 
previously awarded to this contractor and will be used to enhance services. 

Exhibit B, pages 12, 13, and 14, titled Budget Display, amendment 1, is attached and replaces the original Exhibit B, 
pages 12, 13, and 14, Budget Display. 

The Budget, amendment 1, is hereby incorporated by reference and replaces the original Budget 

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto. 

CONTRACTOR 

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual. whether a corporation. partnership, 

EL DORADO COUNTY, Health and Human Services Agency 

DATE SIGNED 

CALIFORNIA 
Department of General Services 

Use Only 

14-0991 2C 1 of 4



Exhibit B - Budget Detail, Payment Provisions, and Closeout 
AREA PLAN Budget Display 

Fiscal Year 2014-15 (Federal Funding Year 2014) 

El Dorado County Health and Human Services Agency 

3 months (July 1, 2014- September 30, 2014) 

Supportive Services 

Ombudsman 

62.671 22.284 
General Fund C 1 5 5.386 

Home-Delivered Meals 
Federal Title IIIC2 3C2L14-14 31,506 5.600 37,106 
General Fund C2 C2GL14-14 5,002 5,002 
C2 Special Nutrition AC2L 14-14 

15,387 1.699 17.086 
51,895 7,299 59,194 

Disease Prevention 
3,146 533 3,679 
3,146 533 3,679 

Family Caregiver 
26,219 
26,219 

Elder Abuse 

821 
821 

Administration 
Federal Title !liB 3BAL14-14 8.520 8,520 8.520 
Federal Title IIIC 1 10,618 10.618 10,618 
Federal Title IIIC2 5,338 5.338 5.338 
Federal Tille I liE 3.559 3.559 3.559 

51 

CFDANUMBER Year Award# Award Name 

1,076 
23.360 

5.600 

1.699 
7.299 

533 
533 

5,158 
5,158 

32 
32 

AP-1415-29 
711/2014 

912212014 

10.951 
101,292 

37.106 
5,002 

17.086 
59 194 

3.679 
3,679 

26,219 
26,219 

821 
821 

8,520 
10,618 
5.338 
3,559 

14-0991 2C 2 of 4



AREA PLAN 
Budget Display 

Fiscal Year 2014-15 (Federal Funding Year 2015) 

El Dorado County Health and Human Services Agency 

9 months (October 1, 2014- June 30, 2015) 

Ombudsman 

SNF Quality & 

Congregate Nutrition 
Federal Title IIIC1 

CFDA NUMBER 

93 

3C1L 15-14 188013 

Year 

AP-1415-29 
71112014 

1 
912212014 

14-0991 2C 3 of 4



AREA PLAN 
Budget Display 

Fiscal Year 2014-15 

El Dorado County Health and Human Services Agency 

12 Month Total (July 1, 2014- June 30, 2015) 

Ombudsman 

Award AP-1415-29 
71112014 

912212014 

14-0991 2C 4 of 4


	Text1: Norma Santiago, Chair, County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors


